Loans, borrowings and debt securities (1,006,659) -  -

Trade and other payables (4,952) -  (287)

Other liabilities (45,595) -  -

Balance-sheet exposure, gross (971,301) 84 (287)

Transactions in derivative instruments: -   -

Net exposure under financial instruments (971,301) 84 (287)

As at 31 December 2017:

restated (*)
EUR USD USD

Cash and cash equivalents 58 -  78

Trade receivables and prepayments  4,960 -  -

Loans, borrowings and debt securities (639,583) -  -

Trade and other payables (3,088) -  -

Other liabilities (45,595) -  -

Balance-sheet exposure, gross (683,248) -  78

Transactions in derivative instruments: -  -  -

Net exposure under financial instruments (683,248) -  78

(*) the restatement of comparative data is described in Note 31

Sensitivity to currency exchange rate changes

A 5% change in the value of a foreign currency in relation to the Polish zloty would lead to changes of profit before tax,

net profit and equity as specified below. The analysis is based on the assumption that other variables, in particular

interest rates, remain unchanged.

As at 31 December 2018: +5% change   -5% change

EUR (48,565)   48,565

USD 4   (4)

GBP (14)   14

Effect on profit before tax (48,575)   48,575

Effect on equity -   -

PFLEIDERER GROUP S.A.
Notes to the annual standalone financial statements

for the financial year ended 31 December 2018

(all amounts in PLN thousand)

Notes are an integral part of these annual separate financial statements

55

As at 31 December 2017:

restated (*)
+5% change   -5% change

EUR (34,162)   34,162

USD 4   (4)

Effect on profit before tax (32,158)

34,158

Effect on equity -

-

(*) the restatement of comparative data is described in Note 31

The sensitivity analysis was based on the following exchange rates of the Polish zloty against foreign currencies.